
Nevada County 
Behavioral Health

Supportive Housing Programs



Housing is 
critical for 
the stability 
of our 
clients

NCBH, together with key partner 
agencies, provides housing to over 250 
clients throughout the community

Ownership models vary

Level of staffing support also varies



Behavioral Health Housing Needs and Models

Behavioral Health Housing Supports Spectrum of Housing Options
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Hospitalizations

 -

 250,000

 500,000

 750,000

 1,000,000

 1,250,000

 1,500,000

 1,750,000

 2,000,000

 2,250,000

 2,500,000

 FY 18/19  FY 19/20  FY 20/21  FY 21/22 With Projections

Total by Facility Type

 Total B&C  Total HOS  Total MHRC  Total PHF  Total SNF



Housing is a 
top priority for 
the community

• Priority for the Board of Supervisors
• In most recent Mental Health Services Act 

mental health needs assessment, it was a 
top concern

• Housing is a top concern for the state as well 
– lots of new resources to support expanded 
options



Opportunity 
to house six 
more clients

Unexpected revenues from Mental Health 
Services Act this year

Utilize AMI Housing, our existing contractor

Implement a subsidized and staffed housing 
option for clients who need significant support

Staff will be available at all hours if neighbors 
have concerns



Who will 
live there?

People who are members of our 
community who have serious 
mental illness

Long term clients who are stable 
but who need more support to 
be successful

Helps keep people from negative 
outcomes like hospitalizations, 
homelessness or jail



Questions?
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